64K (8K x 8)
High Speed
Parallel
EEPROM with
Page Write and
Software Data
Protection
AT28HC64B

AT28HC64B
Note: 1. See “Valid Part Numbers” table below.
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
55 40 0.1 AT28HC64B-55JC
AT28HC64B-55PC
AT28HC64B-55SC
32J
28P6
28S
Commercial
0°C to 70°C)
70 40 0.1 AT28HC64B-70JC
AT28HC64B-70PC
AT28HC64B-70SC
AT28HC64B-70TC
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
40 0.1 AT28HC64B-70JI
AT28HC64B-70PI
AT28HC64B-70SI
AT28HC64B-70TI
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
90 40 0.1 AT28HC64B-90JC
AT28HC64B-90PC
AT28HC64B-90SC
AT28HC64B-90TC
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
40 0.1 AT28HC64B-90JI
AT28HC64B-90PI
AT28HC64B-90SI
AT28HC64B-90TI
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
120 40 0.1 AT28HC64B-12JC
AT28HC64B-12PC
AT28HC64B-12SC
AT28HC64B-12TC
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
40 0.1 AT28HC64B-12JI
AT28HC64B-12PI
AT28HC64B-12SI
AT28HC64B-12TI
32J